
 
Recommendation for Council Action 

 
AUSTIN CITY COUNCIL 
Regular Meeting: October 19, 2017 Item Number: 059 

 
 
Law 
 
Authorize execution of an amendment to a legal services contract with Elana Einhorn for legal 
representation in connection with National Media Corporation et al. v. City of Austin, Cause No. 
D-1-GN-10-003997, in an amount not to exceed $60,000, for a total contract amount not to exceed 
$156,600. 
 

Lead Department 
 

Law. 
 
 

Fiscal Note 
 

A fiscal note is not required. Funding is available in the fiscal year 
2017-2018 liability reserve fund. 
 
 

Prior Council Action 
 

December 8, 2016. 
 
 

 
 

 
 
Additional Backup Information: 
 
This is for work related to an ongoing appeal of a billboard land-use case. 
 


